

Sr. No. 62

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 684/2022
CrIM No. 567/2024**

Bansi Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.09.2024

CrIM No. 567/2024

1. Notice.
2. Notice waived by Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner/non applicant. Objections be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.10.2024.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
20.09.2024
Neha-II