

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.684/2022
CrIM No.567/2024

Bansi LalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.08.2025

CrIM No.567/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the present application, hence the same is allowed and the applicants mentioned in the title of the application are impleaded as party respondents No.3 and 4 in the present petition.

CrIM No.567/2024 is accordingly disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file updated memo of parties and registry shall update the cause title.

Learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondents shall file objections within three weeks.

List on 19.09.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
05.08.2025
Eva