

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 684/2022

Bansi Lal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. V.B. Gupta, Advocate
V/s

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate vice
Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate for R- 3 & 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026.

Learned counsel for the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 3 & 4 submits that objections have been filed, however, the same are not on record. Registry is directed to trace and digitized the same to the digital file. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 & 4 is further directed to provide a copy of the objections to the leaned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

Despite the direction dated 05.12.2025 requiring the I.O. to remain present along with CD file, he did not turn up. Accordingly, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 shall ensure that the I.O. remains present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.

List on **19.05.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.04.2026
Mihul